502975019 09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES	05/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES, INC.
Street Address:	1937 WEST MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 60
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/VS/ALLNEX USA/CON 1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page1.tif source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page2.tif source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page3.tif source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page4.tif source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page5.tif source=CN MG to Cytec Industries Inc#page6.tif

PATENT 502975019 REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0073

CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS CERTIFICATION/AFFIDAVIT

I, Thomas J. Irwin, Assistant Secretary of Cytec Industries Inc., am over the age of 18 and dully authorized custodian of records for said entity.

I have the authority to certify the records pertaining to the following documents:

- Certificate of Amendment of Certification of Incorporation of Surface Specialties Inc. to reflect the name change from Surface Specialties Inc. to Cytec Surface Specialties Inc.; and
- Certificate of Ownership and Merger merging Cytec Surface Specialties Inc. into Cytec Industries Inc.

The records provided are true and complete copies of said records. No documents have been withheld in order to avoid their being copied. To the best of my knowledge, all such records were prepared or complied with by personnel of our office to be copied in the ordinary course of business, at or near the time of the acts, conditions or events recorded.

I declare under penalty or perjury that the forgoing is true and correct:

Thomas J. Irwin	1 g/L
Custodian Name (Print)	Signature of Custodian of Records
Subscribed and sworn to before this _	380 day of [6014214, 2014
Dew / Lab Notary Public	My commission expires
	BERNADETA ADACH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires 9/24/2018



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURFACE SPECIALTIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURFACE SPECIALTIES, INC." TO "CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2711278 8100

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3903748

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Celivered 08:52 NV 05/24/2005 FILED 07:42 PM 05/24/2005 SRV 050431020 - 2711278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATION OF INCORPORATION

OX

Surface Specialties Inc.

(Pursuant to Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Surface Specialties Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST The name of the Corporation is Surface Specialties Inc.

SECOND The Corporation's Amended Certificate of Incorporation, is hereby amended by amending Article I thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Cytec Surface Specialties Inc.

THIRD The amendment herein effected has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and was adopted by the Board of Directors and authorized by the written consent of the sole stockholder. All other previsions of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAID CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be, signed by James P. Cronin, its President, this 18th day of May, 2005.

Surface Specialties Inc.

Yours D. Crowlin Preside

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT
6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2364357 8100M 061165491



Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5306162

DATE: 12-26-06

State of Delowers Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 06:47 PM 12/19/2006 FILED 06:30 PM 12/19/2006 SRV 061163491 - 2364357 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

Cytec Surface Specialtics Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Into

Cytec Industries Inc. (* Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 233 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "GCL"))

Cytec Industries Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Cil"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: CII was incorporated on the 17th day of Documber, 1993, pursuant to the OCL.

SECOND: CII owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock of Cytec Surface Specialties Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 28° day of January, 1997, pursuant to the GCL ("CSS").

THIRD: Cil, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 7° day of December, 2006, determined to, and upon the filling of this Certificate of Covnenship and Marger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, does hereby marge CSS into Cil effective as of 11:59 PM on December 30, 2006:

WHEREAS, CII is the legal and beneficial owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock of CSS; and

WHEREAS, CSS desires to merge itself into CII pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the GCL;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that CII merges into itself CSS and assumes all of the obligations and liabilities of CSS; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective as of 11:59 PM on December 30, 2006; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of CII be and each of them

raien Reel 033736 Frame: 0071

hereby is authorized to make and execute, and the Secretary of CII or any Assistant Secretary be and each hereby is authorized to attest, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the merger of CSS into Cil, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and do all acts and things, whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or appropriate to effect said merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the officers of CII be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, on behalf of Cil and in its mens, to take all actions and do all things necessary or desimble, and to execute and deliver all documents, agreements and cartificates necessary to carry out the purposes of each of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cli has caused this Certificate to be signed by James P. Cronin, its Executive Vice President and Chief Pinancial Officer, and attested by James M. Young, its Assistant Secretary, this 18th day of December 2006.

Cytec Industries inc.

(a Delawase comporation)

Name: Jomes P. Cronin

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

By: O Name: Jathes M. Young Tide: Apoptoni Secretory